
APPENDIX C 
 

EXCERPTS FROM TENDER NO. 591-2000 



1’ A’

“c”
BETWEEN:

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG,

hereinafter called
“the City”,

OF THE FIRST PART,

- and -

NELSON RIVER CONSTRUCTION INC.,

hereinafter called
the “Contractor”,

OF THE SECOND PART.

CONSTRUCT SHOAL LAKE AQUEDUCT — MILE 22.15 SIPHON
AND MILE 34.24 MANHOLE REPAIRS (TENDER NO. 0591-2000)

__

DATED: JULY 11, 2000 are annex€d to this agresment
I t.nder separat€3 cover.

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG
LEGAL SERVICES

3rd Floor, 185 King Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3B IJI

(Lisa Rowswell-McLean, Solicitor)

THIS CONTRACT IS SUBJECT
‘‘

‘‘ ‘E’S LIEN “



e City of Winnipeg Tender No. 591-2000
Tabie of Contents
Page 1 of 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART E SPECIFICATIONS

SP:1 APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARD DETAILS AND DRAWINGS 1

SP:2 SOILS INVESTIGATION REPORT I

SP:3 CONDITION, PROTECTION OF AND ACCESS TO THE AQUEDUCT 2

SP:4 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 4

SP:5 SITE PREPARATION, MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 7

SP:6 CONCRETE REPAIRS 8

SP:7 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 10

SP:8 WATER CONTROL AND DEWATERING SYSTEMS 11

SP:9 SHORING SYSTEMS 13

SP:10 SHOTCRETE 16

SP:11 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 25

SP:12 PATCHINGANDCRACKREPAIR 31
SP:13 INSTALLATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE RISERS 35
SP:14 VENT PIPING 36
SP:15 RIPRAP 37
SP:16 FINAL GRADING AND SEEDING 38
SP:17 FENCING 40

PART F APPENDICIES

APPENDIX A Shoal Lake Aqueduct Emergency Repair Plan I Page

APPENDIX B Shoal Lake — Medical Emergency Action Plan
for Illness or Accident Situations 2 Pages

APPENDIX C Test Hole Logs 4 Pages

APPENDIX D SOURCE LIST OF QUALIFIED SHOTCRETE NOZZLEMEN 1 Page

APPENDIX E SHOTCRETE TEST PANEL DETAILS

APPENDIX F PHOTOGRAPHS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS



1

w

-J
<

C
l)

.

C-)



cir OF WINNIPEG, WATER AND WASTE DEPT DRILLER: PADDOCK DRILUNG TEST HOLE NO: TH— 1 2SHOAL LAKE AQUEDUCT — DRNAGE SIPHONS DRILL METHID: SOLID STEM AUGERS PROJECT NO: 0265 133 16 06LOCATION: MILE 2215, NORTH SIDE
ELEVATION: 244.890 (rn)

SHELBY TUBE DISTURBED NO RECOVERY SPLIT SPOON
—

PLASTIC

-J
C
DD

>-

-J
C

Soil
Description

SAMPLE TYPE •GRABSAMPLE

4 PP SHEAR STRENGTH (kPa)+
50 100 150 200

lIQUIDC

20 40 80 80-w

tO

2.0

3.0

4.0

:5.0

CLAY FILL, moist, stiff, highly plastic,
trace of organise, some blast rock,
brown and black.

CLAY, moist stiff, highly plastic, brown.

—frim below 4.6 rn

\
+* •L\
.. ... ..

/

//

I 50 244.0

—2430

51 E

—242,O

r

—241.0
•52

—2400

I53
I 230.0

54k-
—238.0
r

55

—237.0

-238.O

arey.
Lrace,

End of hole at 7.6 m
Hole stayed open
No seepage

lOGGED BY: JET COMPLETION DEPTH: L6 mUMA Engineering Ltd. EVINED BY: COMPLETE: 07/07/99Winnipeg. Manitoba jflg. No.
I Paqe 1 of 1



Soil
Description

-— . FILL, moist, stiff, highly plastic,
trace of organisc, some blast rock,
brown and black.

SILT TILL, moist, stiff, low plastic,

sandy, some gravel, trace,

rev.

End of hole at 7.3 rn -

Hole stayed open

Trace of water in test ho’e after driIIin

PLASTIC

20 40 60

CLAY, moist stiff, highly plastic, brown.

i’ OF WINNIPEG WATER AND WASTE DEPT DRILLER: PADDOCK DRILLING TEST HOLE NO: TH— 1 3
)AL LAKE AQUEDUCT — DRAINAGE SIPHONS DRILL METHID: SOLID STEM AUGERS PROJECT NO: 0265 133 15 06

DATION: MILE 22.15, SOUTH SIDE ELEVATION: 244.790 (m)

PLE TYPE IGRAB SAMPLE SHELBN’ TUBE DISTURBED N0 RECOVERY []J]SPLIT SPOON

-J
C’ t

• PP SHEAR S1RENG1H (kPa

50 100 50 200

A.C. UQUID

I
C’

60

______________________________________________________________________________________

—244.0

156

/: \ :
-243.0

I ,, . • 57

—242.0

—241 0

/ . IS

/
.. . .: / -240.0

//
1

239Oj

. I
//

-2360

.7
I 60

—237.0

—236.0

_____________________________________ ___________________________________________________________________________

—235.O

—trim below 4.6 m

•9”

THKA P. T QCGED BY: JET COMPLETION DEPTH: 6 m.1jn1neerrng REVEWED BY: CDMPLErE 07/07/99
Winnipeg. Manitoba fla. No: Pane 1 of 1



f
LAN

U
M

A
E

n
g

in
eerin

g
L

td.
E

ngineers
and

P
lan

n
ers

11

EX
ISTIN

G
G

R
O

U
N

D
L

IN
E

EA
ST

O
F

SIPH
O

N
2
2
.1

5

jj

1
.2

0
,

ofH

____
_
_

L
TH

13
A

PPR
O

X
RIM

EL
4
7
.4

9
3
_
\

A
PPR

O
X

G
R

O
U

N
D

EL
4
6
.7

±

C
O

O
K

S
C

R
E

E
K

EL
2

4
2

.1
5

±

T
op

of
TH

EL
2
4
4
.7

9
13

2
4
3
.5

6
6

T
op

o
TH

12
EL

2
4

4
.8

9

SILT
TILL

E
.O

.H
.

at
7.3D

m

C
T

IO
N

SIPH
O

N
22—

15

2
4
7
0
0

2
4

6
.0

0

2
4
5

.0
0

2
4

4
.0

0

2
4

3
.0

0
-
-

—
2
4

2
.0

0

2
4
1
.0

0

-
2
4
0
.0

0

2
3
9

.0
0

2
3
8

.0
0

SILT
TILL

E
.0.H

.
at
?
.

60
m

c
s

C
II2M

G
O

R
E

&
STO

RRIE
LIM

ITED

T
H

E
C

IT
Y

O
F

W
IN

N
IPE

G
—

W
A

TER
&

W
A

STE
D

EPA
R

TM
EN

T
TITLE:

JO
B

N
o.

S
H

O
N

22—
15

jD
A

T
:

N
ov

18,
1999

SC
A

LE:
1:100

D
W

G
.

N
o.




